New Jersey's EDGRS Nominating Committee

The New Jersey Department of Education (NJDOE), New Jersey Audubon (NJA), New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP), New Jersey School Boards Association (NJSBA), and the New Jersey Association of School Administrators (NJASA), are the primary leadership organizations in the state that are implementing the Green Ribbon Schools (GRS) program. Their combined efforts, along with many other affiliate groups, actively promote the GRS recognition program to all schools in state. The following core committee also acts as the Nomination Committee to identify up to five schools that the NJDOE will nominate to the US Education Department to receive a GRS award:

- Bernie Piaia Director, Office of School Facilities, NJDOE bernie.piaia@doe.state.nj.us
- Allison Mulch Eco-Schools Project Coordinator, NJ Audubon allison.mulch@njaudubon.org
- Tanya Oznowich EE Specialist, NJDEP Tanya.Oznowich@dep.state.nj.us
- Marc Rogo EE Specialist, NJDEP marc.rogo@dep.state.nj.us
- Leonard Colner Office of School Facilities, NJDOE leonard.colner@doe.state.nj.us
- Jeanne Dunn Office of School Facilities, NJ DOE jeanne.dunn@doe.state.nj.us
- Cathy Bravo Office of School Facilities, NJ DOE bravo@doe.state.nj.us
- John Henry Sustainability and STEM Specialist, NJSBA jhenry@njsba.org
- Heather McCall Program Director, Sustainable Jersey for Schools mccallh@tcnj.edu
- Keith Gourlay Executive Director, NJ Schools Building and Grounds Association njsbga@ptd.net
- Art Pierfy NJ Designated Persons arthurp@rocktwp.org
- Mary Capasso Director of Business Development, NJASA mcapasso@njasa.net
- Kim Keener Manager of Facilities and Community Education, Robbinsville BOE kkeener@robbinsville.k12.nj.us
- Jamie Cloud Founder & President, The Cloud Institute jaimie@cloudinstitute.org
- Lori Braunstein The Cloud Institute, Director of Change Leadership lori@cloudinstitute.org
- Jeffrey Bicsko Principal, East Brunswick Vocational and Technical School bicskoj@mail.mcvts.net
- Stephen Santilli Principal, William Davies Middle School santillis@hamiltonschools.org